2015 SOS Championships
Wigwam Golf Resort

Sunday, December 6, 2015

Dale Morey Seniors --Gold Course, John Owens Super Seniors and Grand Masters-Heritage Course

Dale Morey

Name, City, State

Keith Smith, Franklin, MA

Bob Kearney, Houston, TX

Gary Robinson, Fayetteville, NC
Douglas Hanzel, Savannah, GA
Bob Stephens, Indianapolis, IN
Charley Yandell, Scottsdale, AZ
Peter Van Ingen, New York, NY
Bob Kain, LaQuinta, CA

Paul Schlachter, Bridgeville, PA
John Armstrong, Frostburg, MD
John Bracken, Seattle, WA
Michael Cassell, Hudson, OH
Jeff New, Scottsdale, AZ

Kip Estep, Rockwall, TX

Larry Daniels, Seattle, WA

Marc Fried, Solon, OH

Tom Phillips, Scottsdale, AZ

Rick LaReau, Glen Allen, VA
Craig Calkins, Manhattan Beach, CA
Jonathan Valuck, Oklahoma City, OK
Rocky Costa, Alpharetta, GA
Bob Beck, Allentown, PA

Daniel Cook, The Woodlands, TX
Dennis Helms, Monroe, NC

Jack Kearney, Peachtree City, GA
Jerry Hudgins, Tyler, TX

Murphy Mitchell, Scottsdale, AZ
Ron Carter, Monticello, IN
William Charpek, Red Bank, NJ
Adam Kugler, Closter, NJ

Herb Fisher, The Woodlands, TX
John O'Malley, Mantoloking, NJ
Mark Sollenberger, Scottsdale, AZ
Rick Woulfe, Fort Lauderdale, FL
Don Reycroft, Norfolk, MA

Paul Houvener, Mill Creek, WA
Robert DeWitt, East Amherst, NY
Roger Schoeni, Ft. Thomas, KY
Cyrus Whitney, Oro Valley, AZ
Doug Pool, Las Vegas, NV

Rd 1
72
71
70
74
75
76
75
75
78
78
76
76
76
78
73
75
78
74
76
78
79
78
79
77
78
75
76
78
79
76
77
78
76
78
76
77
76
79
78
77

Rd2 Total
71 143
73 144
74 144
72 146
72 147
71 147
72 147
73 148
70 148
71 149
73 149
73 149
74 150
72 150
77 150
75 150
72 150
77 151
76 152
74 152
73 152
75 153
74 153
76 153
75 153
78 153
77 153
75 153
74 153
78 154
77 154
76 154
78 154
76 154
79 155
78 155
79 155
76 155
78 156
79 156

Dale Morey

Name, City, State

Jeffrey Logan, Dublin, OH

John Price, Scottsdale, AZ

Larry Vaughan, Greensboro, GA
Mac McGee, Midland, TX

Sean Forey, Morrison, CO

Scott Parker, Placentia, CA

Jim Rollefson, Naples, FL

Rick Doebler, Fullerton, CA

Bill Brammer, Rancho Sante Fe, CA
David Ujihara, Brea, CA

James Peebles, Fort Worth, TX
Les Devitt, Concord, MA

Mark Weston, Windermere, FL
Steven Hakes, San Diego, CA
Rick Herpich, Orchard Lake, Ml
Russell McCarty, Ridgeland, MS
Ken Eichele, Pinehurst, NC

Randy Sonnier, Kingwood, TX
Vance Antoniou, N. Barrington, IL
Darrell Lanier, Davidsonville, MD
Randy Yoder, Chattanooga, TN
Robbie Dew, Palm Beach Gardens, FL
Patrick Bowe, Denver, CO

Steve Sterrett, Indianapolis, IN
John Hull, Sheridan, WY

Kary Kaltenbacher, Englewood, CO
Michael Quinlan, Albuguerque, NM
Tim Gamso, Dallas, TX

Jerry McMullen, Carmel, IN

Tom Hyland, Las Vegas, NV
William Hamilton, Indio, CA

John Ply, Las Vegas, NV

Bill Leonard, Dallas, GA

Davis Driver, Scottsdale, AZ

Doug Potter, Coeur D'Alene, ID
Paul Heffernan, Wellesley, MA

Rd 1
81
78
80
76
76
81
79
80
79
79
81
84
84
79
84
79
81
78
82
80
87
80
83
84
78
81
82
83
82
87
87
88
DQ
wD
WD
WD

Rd 2
75
78
76
80
80
76
79
78
80
80
78
75
75
80
76
81
80
83
79
82
75
82
80
79
86
83
82
81
84
80
81
82

Total
156
156
156
156
156
157
158
158
159
159
159
159
159
159
160
160
161
161
161
162
162
162
163
163
164
164
164
164
166
167
168
170
DQ
WD
WD
WD



2015 SOS Championships
Wigwam Golf Resort

Sunday, December 6, 2015

Dale Morey Seniors --Gold Course, John Owens Super Seniors and Grand Masters-Heritage Course

John Owens

Name, City, State

Steve Dallas, Mesa, AZ

Gary Hardin, Fort Worth, TX
Jim Wetzel, Edmond, OK

Bob Lutz, Meridian, 1D

Dick Hubbard, Monticello, IN
Joseph Rogers, Belmont, CA
Mike Nixon, Nashville, TN
David Crocker, Bluffton, SC
Denny Alexander, Fort Worth, TX
Skip Snow, Dayton, OH

Bob Howe, Larchmont, NY
John Richart, Ann Arbor, Ml
Corky Nelson, Dallas, TX

Ed Smith, Mesa, AZ

Frank Abbott, Las Vegas, NV
Gary Kirwan, McKinney, TX
Phillip Anamizu, Honolulu, Hi
Dan Alpha, The Woodlands, TX
David Rasley, Payson, AZ
Greg Mokler, La Quinta, CA
Jack Ramsey, Germantown, TN
Joe Pavoni, Prospect, KY

John Walker, Scottsdale, AZ
Ken Redfern, Austin, TX

Mark Runyan, Centennial, CO
Paul Davies, Hartsville, SC

Ron Johnson, Walnut Creek, CA
Herb Weber, San Diego, CA
Walt Martin, Oakton, VA

Gene Ackerman, ElIk Grove, CA
Rich Tolly, Laguna Hills, CA
Richard Alarid, Santa Fe, NM
James Wisda, Scottsdale, AZ
Pete Friedes, New York, NY
Tony Petronis, Phoenix, AZ
Marty Temple, Anaheim, CA
Denny Adkins, N. Myrtle Beach, SC
Fred Silver, Lewiston, NY
David Kempner, Ann Arbor, MI
Fred Lukasik, Rock Island, IL

Rd 1
72
73
74
71
72
72
76
71
75
77
75
75
77
75
76
75
76
77
78
76
76
77
80
76
75
76
78
79
75
74
75
76
81
78
76
78
79
78
81
79

Rd 2
72
73
72
76
76
76
72
78
74
72
75
75
74
76
75
76
75
75
74
76
76
75
72
76
77
76
74
74
78
80
79
78
74
77
79
78
78
79
77
79

Total
144
146
146
147
148
148
148
149
149
149
150
150
151
151
151
151
151
152
152
152
152
152
152
152
152
152
152
153
153
154
154
154
155
155
155
156
157
157
158
158

John Owens

Name, City, State

Gordon Willins, West Chester, OH
John French, Bloomfield Hills, Ml
Al Riegel, Maple City, Ml

Dave Bates, Newburgh, IN
Robbie Thompson, Merced, CA
Steve Sander, Seattle, WA

Allen Eaker, Scottsdale, AZ

Gus Kozina, Beach Park, IL
Howard Knowles, Houston, TX
Steve Wilson, Solano Beach, CA
Carl Selkirk, Chico, CA

Edward Garver, Land O Lakes, FL
Van Salmans, Carefree, AZ

Roy Holloway, Monroe, LA

Bill Heldmar, Tulsa, OK

George Owens, Virginia Beach, VA
Michael Sorgi, Milwaukee, WI

Preston Davis, San Juan Capristrano, CA

Jim Bianco, Las Vegas, NV
Chris Maletis, Portland, OR
Doug Baker, Austin, TX

Jerry Hutton, Long Beach, CA
Larry Keever, Las Vegas, NV
Robert Jordan, La Habra, CA

Rd 2
75
78
77
75
81
80
83
78
83
79
83
82
81
83
84
80
82
83
88

WD

Total
158
158
159
159
159
159
160
160
160
161
162
162
162
164
165
166
166
167
172
WD
WD
WD
WD

DQ



2015 SOS Championships

Wigwam Golf Resort
Sunday, December 6, 2015

Dale Morey Seniors --Gold Course, John Owens Super Seniors and Grand Masters-Heritage Course

Grand Masters

Name, City, State Rd1 Rd2 Total
Harry Cain, Boynton Beach, FL 74 76 150
Bob Hullender, San Antonio, TX 74 77 151
Robert Callan, San Francisco, CA 78 77 155
Wendell Kop, Honolulu, HI 75 80 155
Fred Behymer, East Lansing, Ml 78 78 156
Fred Rowland, Leawood, KS 78 78 156
Bob Moyers, New Market, VA 80 77 157
Claud Johnston, Ann Arbor, Ml 77 80 157
Bill Robischon, Tequesta, FL 78 80 158
Jim Ono, San Jose, CA 78 81 159
Yancey Ford, Ruckersville, VA 78 83 161
Fred Cahall, Grand Rapids, Ml 82 80 162
Russ French, La Mesa, CA 77 85 162
Bob Twaddell, Houston, TX 87 76 163
John O'Donovan, Grand Rapids, Ml 84 87 171
Doug Smith, San Antonio, TX 89 90 179

Bill Brooks, Grand Ledge, Ml NS NS



